
10AUGUST 

Port 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

WN 
WN 
WN 

H.O. 

H.0. 

H.0. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.0. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
CH 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

DN 
DN 
WN 
AK 

AK 

CH 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

1281 39 .02.025 

1197 39.02.025 

48956 39.02.041 

728 39 .07 .299 
1268 39.07.299 

792 39.07.299 
1269 39 .07 .299 

1070 39. 07. 299 

751 39.07.299 
799 39 .07 .299 
717 39 .07 .299 

49306 40.09.001 

49308 

49421 

49108 

48966 

49366 

49309 

1224 

49312 

49313 
49315 

49369 

49087 
49317 
49318 

1058 
261 

659 

49374 

1277 
1278 
252 

49386 

49363 
49324 

48 
46 

808 
1078 

1285 

270 
49377 
49381 

49380 
49382 

48.07.151 

48.07.159 

Section 
XI 

59.03.001 

59.03.001 

59.03.001 

68.06.009 

68.07.000 

70.20.071 
73.14.000 

73.15.039 

73.22.009 
73.30.000 
73.32.029 

73.40.051 
73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
74.10.000 
76.16.059 

82.05.019 

84.01.001 
84.10.029 

84.11.061 
84.17.009 
84.18.039 
84.18.039 

84.19.039 

84.21.029 
84.22.009 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.47 .009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 138-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Rhoplex E-1310 also known as Rhoplex P-310. An alkali swellable 
acrlyic/vinyl acetate emulsion polymers, designed for use as single 
component binders in pigmented paper and board coatings 

Thickener L, Thickener LN, modified form of poly methyl vinyl ether/ 
maleic anhydride. Natural or synthetic latices, used in upholstery and 
rug backings, suitable also for other latex and emulsion systems such as 
adhesives, printing pastes, etc. 

Reglets for use with keylock gaskets, used for setting windows into large 
buildings .. 

Casualty simulation kits, for the training of people in first aid .. 
Collar bones with adhesive back, mounted on paper tape, used in the 

points of shirt collars to prevent the points turning up 
Hellermann cable strapping studs . . . . . . . . 
Knife handles, unbored of xylonite to be used in the manufacture of 

knives for incorporation into cutlery sets 
Microfilm cartridges, designed specifically for use in 3M Reader/Printers 

and Readers holding processed film in storage and fit into the mach
ines when in use 

Peace keeper and silent partner hearing protection units . . . . 
Plastic fittings (handles), used in manufacture of handbags .. 
Plastic relay reset buttons consisting of plastic reset buttons, plastic 

barrels, springs and washers 
Rubber hoses, types: RMM, RMF, RCIF, BRFH, R, F.H., used for 

isolating machine noise and vibration 
Coloured flock paper in rolls and sheets, used in the manufacture of 

cosmetic, jewellery and confectionary boxes made from boxboard 
Electrostatic master rolls 254 mm x 105 m, used for high speed offset 

printing of exam results for universities and technical institutions 
Base fabrics woven excluding those containing wool plain, used by a 

manufacturer in making dyed fabrics 
Bonded fibre 1120 g (40 oz.) non-woven polyester fabric, used in the 

manufacture of rubber backed floor mats 
Bonded non-woven fabric in perforated coreless rolls, used as a 

component in the manufacture of dispenser packs of pre
moistened towelettes 

Spunbond polypropylene fleece 100%, used for lining handbags, 
travelbags, etc. 

Scotchbrite flap brushes for cleaning, finishing and blending metal 
surfaces 

Tap hole cones, used for plugging up pouring out holes in molten metal 
furnaces 

Fibreglass cloth (Colan Woven Rovings), used for boat building .. 
Bright drawn mild steel (commercial quality) bars under 13 mm cross 

section, used in general engineering 
High carbon, bright, hard drawn steel wire, for the manufacture of 

mechanical springs 
Pre pressure tank, used by Electric Powerboard in substation extensions 
Anchors type CQR-Lloyd tested, for use on fishing vessels .. 
Self drilling screws, used as fasteners in the manufacturing, automotive 

and construction industries 
Hasselfors T terminals, for attaching stays to yacht masts .. 
Dished and flanged ends, semi-ellipsoidal of the following sizes: 

1371 . 6 mm I.D. x 12 mm thick 
3000 mm I.D. x 24 mm thick 

2133.6 mm I.D. x 17 mm thick 
Forged stainless steel, rough machined wheel tires for use in the con

struction of intake gates in hydro power project 
Galvanised heart shaped thimbles, type: B.S. 464, for wire rope eye 

splices 
Steel culots for the manufacture of automotive and industrial gaskets 
Tinned copper flexible braid size 32/128/0.12 . . . . . . 
Aluminium snaphooks, used in mountaineering and similar rescue 

operations 
Two wing tungsten carbide tipped coal bits 25.4 mm to 50.8 mm dia

meter, used in shot hole and roof bolt drilling in coalmines 
Corrugated flues for use in manufacture of shell type steam boilers 
Pump, high pressure proportion-meter, variable capacity, used for 

laboratory rotators for research into Superspread butter 
3 bladed axial-flow roof suspended variable speed ceiling fan. . . . 
Electronically controlled dry bath test tube heater . . . . . . 
Line strainers for use in power driven spraying applications . . . . 
SK-P-C special Aquaguard bar/filter screen, used in removing floating 

or suspended materials from a moving liquid stream 
Vakuboy vacuum packer, to be used for vacuum packing of small 

articles such as bacon, luncheon and sausage products 
Omme water driven, self-propelled irrigation machine . . . . 
Cable logging winch, type Radiatir 740, used for logging in forests .. 
Metal working handsaws, types: ESU4, ESU6, ESU8, ESUlO Heska 

models, used for metal working 
Wet surface grinding machines, used for engine regrinding . . . . 
Fully automatic swaging machine model HG3 type "FESTO", for 

swaging (bevelling) wooden louvre slats as used in joinery and 
furniture manufacture 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

5* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

2239 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

99 
15 

99 
15 

99 

99 
15 
15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
15 
99 

99 
15 

15 

99 

15 
99 
99 

99 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
99 
10 

10 
99 


