## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/138-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	1281	39.02.025	Rhoplex E-1310 also known as Rhoplex P-310. An alkali swellable acrlyic/vinyl acetate emulsion polymers, designed for use as single component binders in pigmented paper and board coatings	Free*		
AK	1197	39.02.025	Thickener L, Thickener LN, modified form of poly methyl vinyl ether/ maleic anhydride. Natural or synthetic latices, used in upholstery and rug backings, suitable also for other latex and emulsion systems such as	Free*		
H.O.	48956	39.02.041	adhesives, printing pastes, etc. Reglets for use with keylock gaskets, used for setting windows into large buildings	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	728 1268	39.07.299 39.07.299	Casualty simulation kits, for the training of people in first aid Collar bones with adhesive back, mounted on paper tape, used in the points of shirt collars to prevent the points turning up	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
WN AK	792 1269	39.07.299 39.07.299	Hellermann cable strapping studs  Knife handles, unbored of xylonite to be used in the manufacture of	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
AK	1070	39.07.299	knives for incorporation into cutlery sets  Microfilm cartridges, designed specifically for use in 3M Reader/Printers and Readers holding processed film in storage and fit into the machine when in the	Free*	Free*	99
WN	751	39.07.299	ines when in use Peace keeper and silent partner hearing protection units	Free*	Free*	99
WN WN	799 717	39.07.299 39.07.299	Plastic fittings (handles), used in manufacture of handbags Plastic relay reset buttons consisting of plastic reset buttons, plastic	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
H.O.	49306	40.09.001	barrels, springs and washers Rubber hoses, types: RMM, RMF, RCIF, BRFH, R, F.H., used for	Free*	1100	"
H.O.	49308	48.07.151	isolating machine noise and vibration Coloured flock paper in rolls and sheets, used in the manufacture of	Free*	!	
H.O.	49421	48.07.159	cosmetic, jewellery and confectionary boxes made from boxboard Electrostatic master rolls 254 mm × 105 m, used for high speed offset printing of exam results for universities and technical institutions	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	49108	Section	Base fabrics woven excluding those containing wool plain, used by a	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	48966	59.03.001	manufacturer in making dyed fabrics  Bonded fibre 1120 g (40 oz.) non-woven polyester fabric, used in the manufacture of rubber backed floor mats	Free*		
H.O.	49366	59.03.001	Bonded non-woven fabric in perforated coreless rolls, used as a component in the manufacture of dispenser packs of pre-	Free*		••
H.O.	49309	59.03.001	moistened towelettes Spunbond polypropylene fleece 100%, used for lining handbags, travelbags, etc.	Free*		
AK	1224	68.06.009	Scotchbrite flap brushes for cleaning, finishing and blending metal surfaces	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	49312	68.07.000	Tap hole cones, used for plugging up pouring out holes in molten metal furnaces	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	49313 49315	70.20.071 73.14.000	Fibreglass cloth (Colan Woven Rovings), used for boat building Bright drawn mild steel (commercial quality) bars under 13 mm cross section, used in general engineering	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
H.O.	49369	73.15.039	High carbon, bright, hard drawn steel wire, for the manufacture of mechanical springs	5*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	49087 49317	73.22.009 73.30.000	Pre pressure tank, used by Electric Powerboard in substation extensions	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
H.O.	49318	73.32.029	Self drilling screws, used as fasteners in the manufacturing, automotive and construction industries	Free*	Free*	99
AK CH	1058 261	73.40.051 73.40.069	Hasselfors T terminals, for attaching stays to yacht masts Dished and flanged ends, semi-ellipsoidal of the following sizes: 1371.6 mm I.D. × 12 mm thick 3000 mm I.D. × 24 mm thick	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
WN	659	73.40.069	2133.6 mm I.D. × 17 mm thick Forged stainless steel, rough machined wheel tires for use in the con-	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	49374	73.40.069	struction of intake gates in hydro power project Galvanised heart shaped thimbles, type: B.S. 464, for wire rope eye splices	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	1277 1278	73.40.069 74.10.000	Steel culots for the manufacture of automotive and industrial gaskets Tinned copper flexible braid size 32/128/0.12	Free* Free*	Free*	15 99
CH	252	76.16.059	Aluminium snaphooks, used in mountaineering and similar rescue operations	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	49386	82.05.019	Two wing tungsten carbide tipped coal bits 25.4 mm to 50.8 mm diameter, used in shot hole and roof bolt drilling in coalmines	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	49363 49324	84.01.001 84.10.029	Corrugated flues for use in manufacture of shell type steam boilers Pump, high pressure proportion-meter, variable capacity, used for laboratory rotators for research into Superspread butter	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
DN DN	48 46	84.11.061 84.17.009	3 bladed axial-flow roof suspended variable speed ceiling fan	Free* Free*	E*	1 10
WN AK	808 1078	84.18.039 84.18.039	Electronically controlled dry bath test tube heater	Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
AK AK	1285	84.19.039	or suspended materials from a moving liquid stream  Vakuboy vacuum packer, to be used for vacuum packing of small	Free*	Free*	10
СН	270	84.21.029	articles such as bacon, luncheon and sausage products Omme water driven, self-propelled irrigation machine	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О. Н.О.	49377 49381	84.22.009 84.45.009	Cable logging winch, type Radiatir 740, used for logging in forests Metal working bandsaws, types: ESU4, ESU6, ESU8, ESU10 Heska	Free*	Free*	99 10
H.O. H.O.	49380 49382	84.45.009 84.47.009	models, used for metal working  Wet surface grinding machines, used for engine regrinding  Fully automatic swaging machine model HG3 type "FESTO", for swaging (bevelling) wooden louvre slats as used in joinery and furniture manufacture	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 99